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MEDICAL-GRADE HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBING

醫療級超薄型LDPE熱縮套管

應  用 Applications 特  性  Characteristics

收縮率：2.5:1
低收縮溫度
透明度佳，柔軟
良好的物理、化學和電子性能
優良的電氣絕緣性能
適合於伽瑪射線(γ)及環氧乙烷(ETO)滅菌作業
雙層塑袋、塑膠盤包裝
通過ISO 10993、RoHS認證

Shrink ratio : 2.5:1
Low shrink temperature
High transparency, very flexible
Excellent physical, chemical and electrical performance
Excellent electrical insulation properties
Compatibility with gamma rays and ETO sterilization
Double plastic bags and plastic spool package
ISO 10993 and RoHS certificated

Approvals / Specifications 認證  /  規範

ISO 10993, RoHS

Operating 
temperature range操作溫度範圍

Continuous operating temperature : -55˚C~105˚C
Minimum shrink temperature : 60˚C
Full recovery temperature : Above 110˚C

連續使用溫度 : -55˚C~105˚C
最低收縮溫度 : 60˚C
完全收縮溫度 : 110˚C以上

2.5 : 1

+105˚C

- 55˚C >60˚C

Product Dimensions
產品規格

As supplied (mm)
收縮前

After recovered (mm)
收縮後

Standard Length
(Meter)

Part Number

產品型號

MT2-0010

MT2-0020

MT2-0030

MT2-0045

MT2-0060

MT2-0100

I.D. (min)
內徑(最小)

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.4

6.0

10.0

W.T.壁厚

0.12±0.03

0.12±0.03

0.12±0.03

0.12±0.05

0.12±0.05

0.12±0.08

I.D. (min)
內徑(最大)

0.45

0.80

1.20

1.90

2.40

4.00

W.T.壁厚

0.25±0.05

0.25±0.05

0.25±0.05

0.25±0.05

0.25±0.05

0.35±0.05

標準長度(米)

200

200

200

100

100

100

Technical DataTechnical Data

No heavy metals contained

Compatibility with gamma rays and ETO sterilization

Property Typical ValueTest MethodSpecification Requirement

Concentricity ASTM D2671≥70% ≥70%

Tensile strength ASTM D2671≥10.3MPa ≥10.3MPa

Dielectric strength ASTM D2671≥39.37kV/mm ≥40kV/mm

Elongation at break ASTM D2671≥120% ≥140%

Heat shock ASTM D2671(180˚C/4 hrs)No cracking No cracking

Low temperature flexibility ASTM D2671(-55˚C/4 hrs)No cracking No cracking

Longitudinal change ASTM D2671-10%~10% Pass

Volume resistivity ASTM D2671≥10  Ω‧cm15 ≥10  Ω‧cm15

Standard colors : black and clear 

Other colors, special sizes, and cut pieces are available on request.

標準顏色：黑色，透明 
其他顏色，其他尺寸，裁切，可依客戶需求另行訂製
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